

Ê

ITEM NO.MM-17

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.131 OF 2009

GOA FOUNDATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and interim directions)

Date: 24/03/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indra Jaisingh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Mr. Jitin Sahni, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Nand Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the construction shall not be
regularised.

[Alka Dudeja] [Savita Sainani]
Court Master Court Master