

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.292 OF 2009 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.4154/2000  
WITH CIVIL APPEAL NOS.4155-4156 of 2000

CLAUDE ALVARES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.  
Ms. Mamta Saxena,Adv.  
Mr. A.N. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Jitin Sahni,Asdv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Personal appearance of the alleged  
contemnors is, for the time being, dispensed with.

Tag the petition with Writ Petition (C)  
No.131 of 2009.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master