

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 131 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

GOA FOUNDATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 292 of 2009 in C.A. No.4154/2000
(With office report)

Date: 10/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anish R Shah, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

WP(C) NO. 131/2009

Respondent nos. 3 and 4 have already filed counter affidavit.

The learned Advocate Mr Rauf Rahim proposes to appear for respondent no.1.

File vakalatnama within a week.

Petitioner to serve copy of the writ petition to the learned counsel for respondent no.1 in a week and file proof of service.

Respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

Respondent no.2 served but there is no appearance.

of notice to the contemnors.

List again on 30.4.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj