

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 131 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

GOA FOUNDATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 292 of 2009 IN

CA No.4154/2000

(With office report)

Date: 30/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Soumya Ray, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Swati Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kr. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Lankar, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Pelang, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

WP(C) No.131/2009

Registry to clarify about the service position on

each of the respondent in the main matter.

Item No.42

-2-

Contempt Pet.in CA 4154/2000

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week for

effecting service of notice on respondent Nos.2 to 4 by
registered post, acknowledgment due.

List again on 2.8.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd