

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 131 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

GOA FOUNDATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 292 of 2009
IN CA No.4154/2000
(With office report)

Date: 02/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Soumya Ray, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Ms. N. Lonkar, Adv.
Mr. Priyanka Telang, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has failed to confirm the service by
selecting appropriate mode in respect of unserved respondents,
though sufficient time has been granted till date.
Item No.97 -2-

As last chance, they have to pay process fee with
additional spare copies for issuance of notice with additional
dasti service on or before 9.8.2010.

If process fee is not paid before 9.8.2010, list
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution
against the unserved respondents.

If paid, issue notice as per earlier order and list
on 16.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

rd