

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 131 OF 2009

GOA FOUNDATION &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition and stay and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 292 of 2009 IN C.A.No.4154/2000

Date: 11/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sanjay Parikh, Adv.  
Ms.Mamta Saxena, Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shyam Diwan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr.Pawan Kumar Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

Mr.H.P.Raval, ASG  
Mr.Devadatt Kamat, Adv.  
Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.2 of 2011

This is an application for amendment of the writ petition.

Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the State of Goa and learned senior counsel appearing for the private respondents

2

say that they do not have any objection if the prayer of the petitioners is granted.

In view of the above, the application for amendment is allowed. The amended writ petition be filed within two weeks. Further affidavits on behalf of all the respondents be filed within next four weeks.

List the cases in the fourth week of July, 2011.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master