

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 131 OF 2009

GOA FOUNDATION & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)
WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 292 of 2009 In C.A.No.4154/2000
(For final disposal)

Date: 04/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr.Bhavanishankar V.Gadnis, Adv.
Ms.Sunita B.Rao, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent requests for an adjournment on the ground that the Advocate General of the State, who is to appear on behalf of respondent No.1, is in personal difficulty.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and the cases are adjourned to 13.02.2013.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master