

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 131 OF 2009

GOA FOUNDATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)(for final disposal)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 292 of 2009 In CA No. 4154/2000
(for final disposal)

Date: 13/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.
Ms. B.Parveen,Adv.
Ms. Mamta Saxena,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.Andhiyarjuna,Sr,.Adv.
For State of Goa Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

For State Mr. Devadatt Kamat,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar,Adv.

For RR.Nos.3&4 Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Mallika Joshi,Adv.
Mr. Gaurish Agni,Adv.

For R.No.2 Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar,adv.
Mr. Pawan Kr. Bansal,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

In C.A.4154/2000 Mr. Bhavanishankar V.Gadnis,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, learned counsel appearing for the
petitioners made his submissions which remained inconclusive.
For further arguments, the case is adjourned to
14.2.2013.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]
COURT MASTER