

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 131 OF 2009

GOA FOUNDATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 292 of 2009 in CA.No.4154/2000
(With office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 21/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim ,Adv

Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, the matter is adjourned by one week.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master