

ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).131/2009

GOA FOUNDATION &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) No. 292/2009 In C.A. No. 4154/2000

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 08/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.  
Ms. Ninni Susan Thomas, Adv.  
For Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.  
Mr. Purushottam K. Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Niharika, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Rebello, Adv.

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Salvador S. Rebello, Adv.  
Mr. Sidharth Mohan, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Rafiq Dada, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.S. Usgaokar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchika, Adv.  
For Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard-in-part.

For further hearing, list the matter on 20<sup>th</sup>  
January, 2016.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Asha Soni)  
Court Master