

ÖITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION X/IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(S). 131/2009

GOA FOUNDATION & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

[WITH APPLN.(S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT]

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 292/2009 IN C.A. NO. 4154/2000

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 20/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.

Ms. N. Susan, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. ANS Nadkarni, AG, Goa

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Dattaprasad Lawande, Govt.Adv., Goa

Ms. Purna Bhandari, Govt. Adv., Goa

Mr. S.S. Rebello, Govt. Adv, Goa

Mr. Sidharth Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Shrivastva, Adv.

Ms. Garima Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam K. Jha, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Mr. Rafiq Dada, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.S. Usgaokar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Malika Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Ruchika, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Page No. 1 of 2

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard in part.

List the matters for further hearing tomorrow i.e.

21 st

January, 2016.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER [ASHA SONI]

COURT MASTER

Page No. 2 of 2